1 LOT

SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEETS

# TRACT NO. 83642

## IN THE CITY OF PASADENA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 11 OF THE CRAIG TRACT, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 10, PAGE 16 OF MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES

#### OWNER'S STATEMENT:

WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE OWNERS OF OR ARE INTERESTED IN THE LANDS INCLUDED WITHIN THE SUBSUISION SHOWN ON THIS MAP WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE BORDER LINES, AND WE CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF SAID MAP.

RCO CAPITAL LLC	A CALTECONTAL TAITTED	CHARTETTY COMPANY OWNER

_53	GN: KWX'N ZNOO RUIXING ZHAO, MEMBER/MANAGER	-		
It	NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLE ENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS	THE DOCUMEN	T TO WHICH TH	IS CERTIFICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA S.S.

ON Oct 31, 2023 \_\_\_, BEFORE ME,\_ Exelyn Song MOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Rui Xing Zho

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S)
WHOSE NAME(S) IS/MRE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO
ME THAT WE SHETTMEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN MESSAME AUTHORIZED CAPACITY (IES).
AND THAT BY MESSAME THE SECONTED THE SAME IN MESSAME THE PERSON(S). OR THE
ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

NAME OF NOTARY: _	Exely.	2 So.	19
SIGNATURE:	Tie	welly -	
COUNTY IN WHICH	COMMISSION	ED: <u>/ 25</u>	-Angeles
DATE COMMISSION	EXPIRES: 💋	ct 12.	2025
COMMISSION NUME	BER: 1326	218	

#### BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:

FIRST GENERAL BANK, AS BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF TRUST RECORDED AUGUST 1, 2023 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20230806148, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.

Jeunette Un , EVP/CCO (PRINT NAME AND TITLE)

BY: SHEIN KAD SVP (PRINT NAME AND TITLE)

A NOTARY PUBLICOR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

ON Cot 31. 2023 BEFORE ME. Ivelys Song NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Jeanette Lia & Sheila Kao.

NOTAKY VUSILI, PERSUNALLY APPEARED JEAN OF THE YEAR OF THE PERSONS)
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSONS)
WHOSE NAME(S) 15/4RE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHEZ/THE/EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS-HER/HEIR RUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES). AND THAT BY HEAFHRY/HEIR SATISFURENT THE PERSONS, OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

NAME OF NOTARY: Evelyn Sans COUNTY IN WHICH COMMISSIONED: Las Angeles DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES: LET. 17. 2016 COMMISSION NUMBER: 137876 8

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SECURITY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$

HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES AS SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT OF TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES ON THE LAND SHOWN ON MAP OF VESTING TRACT NO. 83642 AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DATÉ\_ DEPUTY

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPLITY

## SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED UPON A TRUE AND COMPLETE FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION. IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF RCO CAPITAL LLC ON JULY 7, 2023. I HEREBY STATE THAT THIS MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP: THAT ALL THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS LINDICATED: THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND COCUPY THE POSITIONS LINDICATED: THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED.

M. Khatl MAHMOUD KHALILI SAMANI

10-31-23

LS 8766

#### BASIS OF BEARINGS:

THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE CENTERLINE OF OAK KNOLL STREET SHOWN AS NOO'03: 24" W ON MAP OF TRACT NO. 46476. RECORDED IN BOOK 1163, PAGES 50 AND 51 OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY.

## CITY ENGINEER'S STATEMENT:

I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP: THAT IT CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE TENTATIVE MAP AND ALL APPROVED ALTERATIONS THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF LOCAL ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PASADENA APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH, AND THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE SUBSILISION MAP ACT SECTION 66442 (a)(1), (2) AND (3) HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH.

M. KRIS MARKARIAN, RCE 57442 CITY ENGINEER-CITY OF PASADENA



#### CITY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP, THAT IT COMPLIES WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF STATE LAW APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENHATIVE MAP, AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THAT THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT IN ALL RESPECTS NOT CERTIFIED TO BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

11/01/23



## CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA BY RESOLUTION NO. PASSED ON THE D. OF APPROVED THE ATTACHED MAP.

MARK JOMSKY CITY CLERK-CITY OF PASADENA DATE

### CONDOMINIUM NOTE:

THIS SUBDIVISION IS APPROVED AS A CONDOMINIUM PROJECT FOR 19 RESIDENTIAL UNITS, WHEREBY THE OWNERS OF THE UNITS OF ATR SPACE WILL HOLD AN UNIVINDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON AREAS THAT WILL, IN TURN, PROVIDE THE NECESSARY ACCESS AND UTILITY EASEMENTS FOR THE UNITS.

